
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5080
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2003
WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY
A. VENKATESH NAIK

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government have taken any assistance from World Bank to promote textile industry in the country; and

(b) If so, the details thereof State-wise and Sector-wise.

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI BASANAGOUDA R. PATIL (YATNAL)

(a) No Sir. No assistance is being taken by the Government to promote textile industry in the country;

(b) The Question does not arise.
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